

FA No. 174 of 2020

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Deep Chandra Joshi, Advocate for the appellants.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondent.

The appellant would take steps for serving the respondent within a period of ten days from today.

Summon the lower court record.

The parties are directed to maintain the status quo qua the nature and title of the property in question.

Stay Application (CLMA No. 11088/2020) would stand disposed of.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

18.12.2020

Pooja